
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014918-2022 

Opportunity

Provision of a Digital Test Envionment

Financial Conduct Authority

F02: Contract notice

Notice reference: 2022/S 000-014918

Published: 27 May 2022, 2:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Financial Conduct Authority

12 Endeavour Square

London

E20 1JN

Contact

Paul Riley

Email

Paul.Riley@fca.org.uk

Telephone

+44 2070660911

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014918-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014918-2022
mailto:Paul.Riley@fca.org.uk


Page 2 to 8

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.fca.org.uk/

Buyer's address

https://fca.delta-esourcing.com/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-London:-Information-
systems./P8974833N4

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://www.delta-esourcing.com

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

Electronic communication requires the use of tools and devices that are not generally
available. Unrestricted and full direct access to these tools and devices is possible, free of
charge, at

https://fca.delta-esourcing.com/delta

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

https://www.fca.org.uk/
https://fca.delta-esourcing.com/
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-London:-Information-systems./P8974833N4
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-London:-Information-systems./P8974833N4
https://www.delta-esourcing.com
https://fca.delta-esourcing.com/delta


Page 3 to 8

Economic and financial affairs

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of a Digital Test Envionment

Reference number

CON-22-074

II.1.2) Main CPV code

48810000 - Information systems

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The Financial Conduct Authority (FCA) is seeking a single supplier to Contract for the next
iteration of its Digital Testing Environment (DTE).  

To assist the FCA in achieving its goal of being an agile, innovative, confident, and data-
driven regulator we are inviting vendors to tender on the build and licencing of the Digital
Testing Environment (DTE). The DTE will aim to facilitate firms at early-stage ideation with
access to data, within a secure environment that facilitated experimentation and scaling for
proof of concepts. This will become form a part of FCAs external and potentially internal
innovation services.

Full details available in the Tender Documents available via the link provided in this Notice.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £1,000,000

II.1.6) Information about lots



Page 4 to 8

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

UNITED KINGDOM

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Financial Conduct Authority (FCA) is seeking a single supplier to Contract for the next
iteration of its Digital Testing Environment (DTE).  

To assist the FCA in achieving its goal of being an agile, innovative, confident, and data-
driven regulator we are inviting vendors to tender on the build and licencing of the Digital
Testing Environment (DTE). The DTE will aim to facilitate firms at early-stage ideation with
access to data, within a secure environment that facilitated experimentation and scaling for
proof of concepts. This will become form a part of FCAs external and potentially internal
innovation services.

Full details available in the Tender Documents available via the link provided in this Notice.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £1,000,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

36



Page 5 to 8

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

There will be two options to renew at the end of the Initial Term. Both extension options will
be for 12 months. If all extension options are utilised the total term of the contract will be 60
Months.

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Deadline to submit clarification question is 17.00 on the 10th June.

The ITT closing time and date is 17.00 on the 27th June.

The Delta Access code is P8974833N4



Page 6 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

27 June 2022

Local time

4:59pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

27 June 2022

Local time

5:01pm

Place

London



Page 7 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.3) Additional information

For more information about this opportunity, please visit the Delta eSourcing portal at: 

https://fca.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-London:-Information-
systems./P8974833N4

To respond to this opportunity, please click here: 

https://fca.delta-esourcing.com/respond/P8974833N4

 GO Reference: GO-2022527-PRO-20218543

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England and Wales

Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures:

Any review proceedings will be dealt with in accordance with the requirements of the Public
Contracts Regulations 2015 ('PCR 2015'). Any review proceedings must be brought within

https://fca.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-London:-Information-systems./P8974833N4
https://fca.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-London:-Information-systems./P8974833N4
https://fca.delta-esourcing.com/respond/P8974833N4


Page 8 to 8

the timescales specified by the applicable law, including, without limitation, PCR 2015. In
accordance with PCR 2015, the contracting party will incorporate a minimum ten (10)
calendar days standstill period from the date information on the award of the contract is
communicated to tenderers. The notification will provide full information on the award
decision.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.3) Review procedure



		2024-04-24T06:41:57+0100
	TCPDF




